
ICC21
First issue 09 / 01 69 70

SMALL SIGNAL BOARD - PLATINE PETITS SIGNAUX - SIGNAL-PLATINE - PIASTRA PICCOLI SEGNALI - PLACA PEQUEÑA SEÑAL 
UPCONVERTER PART - PARTIE CONVERSION - UPCONVERTER STUFEN - CIRCUITO UPCONVERTER - SUPRACONVERSOR  

UC.21000.00
UC.21001.00

5V
_S

TB
Y

IIC
_D

A_
3

IIC
_C

L_
3

UV2_S

UV
3_

S
UV

4_
S

UV
6_

S

CL
K_

S

Y0
_S

Y7
_S

VS
YN

C_
S

V_
RE

FL

(VP) 
V_OUT

(VP) Y_OUT

UP
C_

RE
S

Y5_S
Y4_S
Y3_S
Y2_S
Y1_S

TV
/V

GA

UV0_M
UV1_M
UV2_M

UV4_M
UV5_M
UV6_M
UV7_M

CL
K_

M

HS
YN

C_
M

V_
RE

FL

22K1

1K0

RU007

RU060

150R0
470R0

RU002

CU005

RU061  18K0

RU062  
 82K0CU061

100N0

1U0
CU003

10N0
CU043

BC807-40
TU001

BC817-40

BC856B

TU004

TU060

100N0
CU002 220N0

CU009 CU010
220N0 220N0

CU011 CU012
100N0 100N0

CU044

100N0CU029

100N0CU006

120R0
LU015

18P0
CU014

CU013
18P0

RU040
4K7

RU041

3V3
1K5

RU050

CU051

4K7

220P0

BC846B
TU040

BC846B
TU050

RU051
1K5

27P0
CU030

27P0
CU031

CU008
100N0

100N0
CU028

100N0
CU035

CU023
18P0 18P0

CU024

100N0
CU018

100N0
CU026

100N0
CU016

CU032
15N0

CU033
2N7

CU034
10N0

100N0
CU037

CU038
100N0

CU040
100N0

100N0
CU042

15N0
CU045 CU046

2N7

CU048
10N0

UV3_M

1K0
RU003

VA
DD

Y

VR
EF

HY
AI

NY
VR

EF
LY

VA
GN

DY

VA
DD

U
VR

EF
HU

AI
NU

VR
EF

LU
VA

GN
DU

VA
DD

V
VR

EF
HV

AI
NV

VR
EF

LV

VA
GN

DV

RE
SI

N

H1I1
RESOUTN

H2I2
VDD1
VSS1

VSSQ1

Y7_SPAQ7

Y6_S
PAQ6

PAQ5

PAQ4

PAQ3
PAQ2
PAQ1
PAQ0

VDDQ1

SD
AX2X1

VSSDTO

VS

CLK2
CLK1
HS

VSSQ2
TEST

EXSYN

VAGNDPA
VADDPA
VAGNDC
VREFLC
SYNC
VREFHC

VADDC

IU003
SDA9206

47U0
CU047

123456789101112131415161718192021222324252627282930

50
UV1_S 49
UV0_S 48
Y7_M 47
Y6_M 46
Y5_M 45
Y4_M 44

Y3_M 42
Y2_M 41
Y1_M 40
Y0_M 39
UV7_M 38
UV6_M 37

36
UV5_M 35
UV4_M 34
UV3_M 33
UV2_M 32
UV1_M

*

*

*

* 31

UV
5_

S

UV
7_

S

Y2
_S

Y3
_S

Y4
_S

Y5
_S

Y6
_S

HS
YN

C_
S

100

98
97
96
95
94

92
91
90
89
88
87
86
85

(VP) U_OUT

84
83
82
81

SDA9410

IU030

475R0
RU018

475R0
RU019

RU020
1K0

RU005
1K0

VDDQ23V3
Y0_S

VS
YN

C_
M

10U0
LU008

10U0
LU010

1U0
CU004

3V3

100N0
CU019

(F
E)

 
CV

BS
_S

_I
N

1K0

RU006

0

JU001
BLN

HSYNC_S

UPC_RES

HS
YN

C_
S

VS
YN

C_
S

43

Y1
_S

1
VADDY

2 VREFHY
3 AINY
4 VREFLY
5 VAGNDY
6 VADDU
7 VREFHU
8 AINU
9 VREFLU

10 VAGNDU
11 VADDV
12 VREFHV
13 AINV
14 VREFLV
15 VAGNDV
16

RESIN

TV
/V

GA
17

H1
I1

UP
C_

RE
S

18
RE

SO
UT

N
HS

YN
C_

M

0
JU

00
2

19
BL

N
20

H2
I2

21
VD

D1
22

VS
S1

23
VS

SQ
1

Y7
_M

24
PA

Q7
Y6

_M
25

PA
Q6

Y5
_M

26
PA

Q5
Y4

_M
27

PA
Q4

Y3
_M

28
PA

Q3
Y2

_M
29

PA
Q2

Y1
_M

30
PA

Q1
Y0

_M
31

PA
Q0

32
VD

DQ
1 33SDA

34SCL

35ADR0

36VSS2

37PBQ7

38PBQ6

39PBQ5

40PBQ4

41PBQ3

42PBQ2

43PBQ1
PBQ0 44

VDDDTO 46
47X2

X1 48

4950515253545556

45VDD2

5758596061626364

IU002
SDA9206

120R0
LU014

NI
JU004

V_
M

_I
N

U_
M

_I
N

Y_
M

_I
N

CV
BS

_M
_I

N

99

475R0
RU013

93

5V_V

UV
7_

S
UV

6_
S

UV
4_

S
UV

5_
S

UV
3_

S
UV

2_
S

UV
1_

S
UV

0_
S

IIC
_D

A_
3

IIC
_C

L_
3

UV
0_

M

HS
YN

C_
M

VS
YN

C_
M

CL
K_

M

NI
JU003

HDFL

VDFL

37K4
RU004

2K61
RU010

RE
F

1

2

3

4

8

7

6

5

IU004
TL431ACD

RU008
475R0

CU039
47U0

6

5

7
8

4

LM358D
IU001

100U0

100N0

CU001

22U0
CU007

CU049
10N0

CU025
10N0

CU015
100U0

RU042

RU052
10K0

10K0

4

8

1

3

2

LM358D
IU001

CL
K_

S

1 2

24M576

FU023

1 2
24M576

FU001

1 2
27M0
FU030

VS
SD

TO
VD

DQ
2VS

CL
K2

CL
K1HS

VS
SQ

2
TE

ST
EX

SY
N

VA
GN

DP
A

VA
DD

PA
VA

GN
DC

VR
EF

LC
SY

NC
VR

EF
HC

VA
DD

C

100N0
CU027100N0

CU017

220N0
CU020

(F
E)

 
Y_

S_
IN

220N0
CU021

(F
E)

 U
_S

_I
N

220N0
CU022

(F
E)

 V
_S

_I
N

17
18
19

21
20

22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30
31

3249

51

52
53
54

55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64

50

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

SC
L

AD
R0

VS
S2

PB
Q7

PB
Q6

PB
Q5

PB
Q4

PB
Q3

PB
Q2

PB
Q1

PB
Q0

VD
DD

TO
VD

D2

3334464748 45 3643 37383940414244 35

51 52 53 54 55 57 59 60 62 63 64 65 66 67 68 69 70 71 72 73 74 75 76 77 78 79 8056 6158

Safety Part
When repairing, use original part only
Piece de securite
N'utilisez que les pieces d'origine

Bei Ersatz nur Originalteil verwenden
Sicherheitsbauteil

!

(UC) UP CONVERSION PART

SSB
UC.21000: 100HZ Up Conversion part, single channel

Specific UC.21001

UC.21001: 100HZ Up Conversion part, dual channel
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Connecting safety PSB / SSB : p. 10!
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